PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 020247 Frame 0043. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the typo on Assignee, should be Cytyc.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gregory K. Edmundson	11/06/2007
Jeffrey C. Mullins	11/21/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cytyc Corporation
Street Address:	250 Campus Drive
City:	Marlborough
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01752

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11947849

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (187)739-2718 7819997346 Phone:

carolann.mahoney@hologic.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CarolAnn Mahoney Address Line 1: 35 Crosby Road

Address Line 4: Bedford, MASSACHUSETTS 01730

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14.021011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CarolAnn Mahoney

Total Attachments: 7 source=asi#page1.tif

501971621

PATENT REEL: 028458 FRAME: 0476

1	1
source=asi#page2.tif	
source=asi#page3.tif	
source=asi#page4.tif	
source=asi#page5.tif	
source=asi#page6.tif	
source=asi#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028458 FRAME: 0477 FORM PTC-1695 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) CMB No. 0561-0027 (sxp.5/31/2002) P05/REV04

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

cket No.: 14.021011

PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Tab setti	ngs 🗫 🔷 🦠			*	₩	₩	W	*
To	the Director o	f the United States P	atent and T	rademark Office			inal documents or cop	y thereof.
Greg	e of conveying ory K. Edmu ey C. Mullins					i address of rece		
	.,				Name: S	ytye Corporation	<u> </u>	
					Internal A	ddress:		
Addition	al names(s) of co	onveying party(les)	□ Y€	es 🔀 No				
3. Natu	re of conveya	nce:				***************************************	······································	
XI As	ssignment		Merger		Street Add	iress: 250 Camp	ous Drive	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
□ Se	curity Agreer	nent 🗆	Change	of Name				
	ther	O.C. O.W. D. 44 (b.4 (b.00)			City: Mar	lborough	State: MA	ZIP: 01752
Execut	ion Date: 11-	06-07 & 11-21-07			Additional nat	ne(s) & address(e	s) attached? 🔲 Yes	i 🔀 No
		2 2 2 1			, econociones (661 (1892)		annumer two book i Wh	- 10000 117
• •		r(s) or patent numb			dia a managan Siana	alada addua amuli		_
if this	document is	being filed togethe	rwith a ne	w application,			ication is: 11-30-07	
A. Pa	itent Applicati	on No.(s)	Filing D	ate	B. P	atent No.(s)		
			Additional	numbers attacl	ied? 🗌 Ye	s 🔯 No		
		of party to whom on the should be mailed		eonet	6. Total num	ber of application	ns and patents involv	ved: 1
Nam	e: <u>Darry Pati</u>	inson, Sr. IP Parale	gal		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Interr	nal Address:	Cytyc Corporation				sed - Any excess ed or debited to o	s or insufficiency sho deposit account	uld be
					图 Autho	rized to be charg	ed to deposit accour	nt
Stree	t Address: 2	50 Campus Drive			8. Deposit a	count number:		
				-	502855			
City:	Marihorough	State	: <u>MA</u> Z	IP: 01752	(Attach dupl	icate copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit ac	count)
				DO NOT L	SE THIS SPACE			
To th	ment and sigr e best of my l original docu	mowledge and beli	ef, the fore	egoing informa	țion is true an	d correct and an	y attached copy is a	true copy
	~	her Larson		Jane Barrell Comment		Constitute	11-30-07	
	Name of P	erson Signing	0	printe.	Signature		Date	
		Total number o	f pages incl	luding cover she	et, attachment	s, and document:		***************************************

14.021011

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, We, Gregory K Edmundson and Jeffrey C. Mullins citizens of United States of

America(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled

TRANSPARENT CATHETERS FOR ENDOSCOPIC LOCALIZATION for which application for

Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Cytyc Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue

of the laws of the state of Massachusetts and having its principal place of business at 250 Campus

Drive, Marlborough, MA 01752 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring

the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent

or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial

possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE,

its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all

Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its

territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said

application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal

equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the

same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal

equivalent thereof, to issue said patents to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance

with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has

Page 1 of 2

been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

6 Nov. 2007	Gregory K. Elhunds
Date	Gregory K. Edmundson
Date	Jeffrey C. Mullins

been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date	Gregory K. Edmundson
31 Jun 2002	Coplayer grant of Control of Marcalleaning
Date	Jeffrey C. Mullins